

Alliant Energy 4902 North Biltmore Lane P.O. Box 77007 Madison, WI 53707-1007

1-800-ALLIANT (800-255-4268) alliantenergy.com

June 12, 2020

To: CCR Operating Record

Re: Notification of Completion of Closure pursuant to 40 CFR 257.102(d)

Closure of the Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) units at the Sutherland Generating Station was completed on June 10, 2020. Closure was completed by consolidating the CCR into a Closure Area within the original CCR units and installing a final cover system, in accordance with 40 CFR 257.102(d). This notification and the attached written certification from a qualified professional engineer have been prepared in accordance with 40 CFR 257.102(h) and 257.105(i)(8).

This notification applies to the following CCR unit at this facility:

<u>CCR Surface Impoundments</u> SGS North Primary Pond SGS South Primary Pond SGS Main Pond SGS Polishing Pond

Signed,

4 MM of

Print Name	Title
Jeff Maxted	Manager – Environmental Services
Phone No. or Email Address (608) 458-3853; jeffreymaxted@alliantenergy.com	

June 10, 2020 File No. 25218136.00

Ms. Wendy Greene Alliant Energy 200 First Street SE Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

Subject: Certification of Closure – CCR Impoundments Sutherland Generating Station, Marshalltown, IA

Dear Ms. Greene:

The closure of the CCR Impoundments has been conducted as part of the decommissioning of the Sutherland Generating Station. As of the date of this letter, the closure of the impoundments has been completed to satisfy the requirements in 40 CFR 257.102, and the closure has been completed in accordance with the performance standards in 40 CFR 257.102(d). A final cover system that meets the requirements of 40 CFR 257.102(d)(3)(i) and (ii) has been installed.

PE CERTIFICATION

OFESSION	I, Eric J. Nelson, hereby certify that the closure of the following CCR impoundments at the former Sutherland Generating Station have been completed in accordance with Amendment No. 1 to the written closure plan and the requirements of 40 CFR 257.102.	
ERIC J. NELSON	 SGS North Primary Pond (inactive surface impoundment) SGS South Primary Pond (inactive surface impoundment) SGS Main Pond (inactive surface impoundment) SGS Polishing Pond (inactive surface impoundment) 	
6/10/20	This certification is based on my review of the written closure plan posted to Alliant Energy's CCR Rule Compliance Data and Information website and my oversight of the design and construction of the final cover system. I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa.	
	Eric J. Nelson, PE (date)	
	Iowa License No. 23136 My license renewal date is: 12/31/2020	
	Pages or sheets covered by this seal: <u>Certification of Closure – CCR Impoundments</u> dated June 10, 2020.	

3

Ms. Wendy Greene June 10, 2020 Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this certification, please contact Phil Gearing.

Sincerely,

Kan

Phillip Gearing Project Manager SCS Engineers

Éric J. Nelson Project Director / Certifying PE SCS Engineers

PEG/jsn_lmh/EJN

cc: Jeff Maxted, Alliant Energy Jill Stevens, Alliant Energy

 $l:\25218136.00\Deliverables\Certification of Closure\200610_Greene_Cert_CCR\Impoundments.docx$